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Licences Issued under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10615) 

PuRsuANT to section 21 (6) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar hereby gives notice that licences have been issued as set out in 
the Schedules hereto. 

Those in Schedule I are subject to no conditions. 
Those in Schedule II are subject to the conditions: 

1. That it is not sold to any person other than a veterinary surgeon or a dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a 
veterinary surgeon. 

2. That it is not used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon. 
Those in Schedule III are subject to the conditions shown in respect of each product. 
The product in Schedule IV is a provisional licence, and is subject to the conditions shown in respect of it. 

Name of Animal Remedy 
Bactofac 
Cyflee 
lronex B12 
Cradomac Horse Food Supplement 
Salsbury Sulquin-100 
Furamix 
Dexolyte 
FCC Liquid Dressing . . . . . . 
Hyacide 25 Farm and Household Disinfectant 
Neocidol Spray 

J. and H. Turkey Premix 
Pony Club Premium Premix 
Race Horse Premium Premix 
Tecvite Stud Sheep Premix 
Tetanus Toxoid (Equine) .. 
Mobil Bloat Drench 
Eczema Cream 

Zinc Cream 

Whitfields Ointment B. P. C. 

Red Blister 

Name of Animal Remedy 
Stevacin Soluble Powder 
Chloromycetin Powder 5 percent 
VaxitasDKH 

Porcovac .. 
Leptospira Bivalent Vaccine 
Trivetrin Injection 

Sulphathiazole Cream 

Eczema Cream with Lignocaine 

Sulphathiazole with Zinc Cream 

SCHEDULE I 

Name of Licensee 
Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. 
Cyanamid of New Zealand Ltd. 
Veterinary Ethicals Ltd. 
MacDonald's Pharmacy 
Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. 
Vetco Products Ltd .. . 
Vetco Products Ltd .. . 
Farm Chemicals Co. 
Farm Chemicals Co. 
Imperial Chemical Industries 

New Zealand Ltd. 
Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. 
Poultrymen's Co-operative Ltd. 
Poultrymen's Co-operative Ltd. 
Poultrymen's Co-operative Ltd. 
Mannings Ltd. 
Mobil Oil New Zealand Ltd ... 
Northern Veterinary Supplies 

Ltd. 

Principal 
Business Address 

Rolleston 
Auckland 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Rolleston 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Nelson 
Nelson 
Wellington 

Rolleston 
Henderson 
Henderson 
Henderson 
Hamilton 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Northern Veterinary Supplies Auckland 
Ltd. 

Northern Veterinary Supplies Auckland 
Ltd. 

Northern Veterinary Supplies Auckland 
Ltd. 

SCHEDULE II 

Name of Licensee 
Veterinary Ethicals Ltd. 
Parke Davis and Co. 
Tasman Vaccine Laboratory 

Ltd. 
Hoechst (New Zealand) Ltd. . . 
Mannings Ltd. 
Cooper McDougall and Robert­

son (New Zealand) Ltd. 

Principal 
Business Address 

Auckland 
Lower Hutt 
Upper Hutt 

Auckland 
Hamilton 
Auckland 

Northern Veterinary Supplies Auckland 
Ltd. 

Northern Veterinary Supplies Auckland 
Ltd. 

Northern Veterinary Supplies Auckland 
Ltd. 

SCHEDULE III 

Name of Animal Remedy Name of Licensee 
Principal 

Business Address 
Salsbury Mycoplasma Gallisepticum and Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. 

Mycoplasma Synoviae Negative Serum 
Rolleston 

Conditions: 

Licence 
No. 
1477 
1558 
1616 
1618 
1622 
1624 
1625 
1626 
1627 
1628 

1630 
1634 
1635 
1636 
1646 
1647 
1650 

1655 

1656 

1657 

Licence 
No. 
1596 
1629 
1643 

1644 
1645 
1648 

1649 

1653 

1654 

Licence 
No. 
1637 

That this product is used only at Department of Agriculture veterinary diagnostic laboratories and at universities. 

Date of 
Issue 

12/5/70 
12/5/70 
11/5/70 
13/5/70 
12/5/70 
12/5/70 
12/5/70 
12/5/70 
12/5/70 
12/5/70 

12/5/70 
13/5/70 
13/5/70 
13/5/70 
13/5/70 
13/5/70 
13/5/70 

13/5/70 

13/5/70 

13/5/70 

Date of 
Issue 

12/5/70 
12/5/70 
13/5/70 

Date of 
Expiry 

31/7/72 
31/3/72 

30/11/72 
31/7/72 

31/12/72 
30/4/72 

31/10/70 
31/3/72 

30/11/72 
31/3/72 

31/7/72 
31/7/72 
31/7/72 
31/7/72 
31/5/72 
31/8/72 
31/3/72 

31/3/72 

30/4/72 

31/1/72 

Date of 
Expiry 

30/4/72 
31/5/72 
31/5/72 

13/5/70 31/10/72 
12/5/70 31/5/72 
13/5/70 30/4/72 

13/5/70 30/4/72 

13/5/70 31/3/72 

13/5/70 30/4/72 

Date of 
Issue 

13/5/70 

Date of 
Expiry 

30/4/72 

Salsbury Mycoplasma Synoviae Positive Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. . . Rolleston 1638 13/5/70 30/4/72 
Serum 

Conditions: 
That this product is used only at Department of Agriculture veterinary diagnostic laboratories and at universities. 

Salsbury Mycoplasma Gallisepticum Positive Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. . . Rolleston 1639 13/5/70 30/4/72 
Serum 

Conditions: 
That this product is used only at Department of Agriculture veterinary diagnostic laboratories and at universities. 

Salsbury Mycoplasma Synoviae Antigen . . Jones and Hoskyns Ltd. . . Rolleston 1640 13/5/70 30/4/72 
Conditions: 

That this product is used only at Department of Agriculture veterinary diagnostic laboratories and at universities. 
B 


