Licences Issued under the Animal Remedies Act 1967 (Notice No. Ag. 10615)

PURSUANT to section 21 (6) of the Animal Remedies Act 1967, the Registrar hereby gives notice that licences have been issued as set out in the Schedules hereto.

Those in Schedule I are subject to no conditions.

Those in Schedule II are subject to the conditions:

- 1. That it is not sold to any person other than a veterinary surgeon or a dealer, or otherwise than pursuant to the prescription of a veterinary surgeon.
 - 2. That it is not used otherwise than by or under the supervision of a veterinary surgeon.

Those in Schedule III are subject to the conditions shown in respect of each product.

The product in Schedule IV is a provisional licence, and is subject to the conditions shown in respect of it.

	SCHEDULE I		
Name of Animal Remedy	Name of Licensee	Principal	Licence Date of Date of
Bactofac	Jones and Hoskyns Ltd	Business Address Rolleston	No. Issue Expiry 1477 12/5/70 31/7/72
Cyflee	Cyanamid of New Zealand Ltd.	Auckland	1558 12/5/70 31/3/72
Ironex B12	Veterinary Ethicals Ltd MacDonald's Pharmacy	Auckland New Plymouth	1616 11/5/70 30/11/72 1618 13/5/70 31/7/72
Salsbury Sulquin—100	Jones and Hoskyns Ltd	Rolleston	1622 12/5/70 31/12/72
Furamix	Vetco Products Ltd	Auckland	1624 12/5/70 30/4/72
Dexolyte FCC Liquid Dressing	Vetco Products Ltd	Auckland Nelson	1625 12/5/70 31/10/70 1626 12/5/70 31/3/72
Hyacide 25 Farm and Household Disinfectant	Farm Chemicals Co	Nelson	1627 12/5/70 30/11/72
Neocidol Spray	Imperial Chemical Industries New Zealand Ltd.	Wellington	1628 12/5/70 31/3/72
J. and H. Turkey Premix	Jones and Hoskyns Ltd	Rolleston	1630 12/5/70 31/7/72
Pony Club Premium Premix	Poultrymen's Co-operative Ltd.		1634 13/5/70 31/7/72
Race Horse Premium Premix	Poultrymen's Co-operative Ltd. Poultrymen's Co-operative Ltd.		1635 13/5/70 31/7/72 1636 13/5/70 31/7/72
Tetanus Toxoid (Equine)	Mannings Ltd	Hamilton	1646 13/5/70 31/5/72
Mobil Bloat Drench	Mobil Oil New Zealand Ltd	Wellington	1647 13/5/70 31/8/72
Eczema Cream	Northern Veterinary Supplies Ltd.	Auckland	1650 13/5/70 31/3/72
Zinc Cream	Northern Veterinary Supplies Ltd.		1655 13/5/70 31/3/72
Whitfields Ointment B. P. C	Northern Veterinary Supplies Ltd.	Auckland	1656 13/5/70 30/4/72
Red Blister	Northern Veterinary Supplies	Auckland	1657 13/5/70 31/1/72
	Ltd.		
	SCHEDULE II		
		Principal	Licence Date of Date of
Name of Animal Remedy	Name of Licensee	Business Address	No. Issue Expiry
Stevacin Soluble Powder	Veterinary Ethicals Ltd		1596 12/5/70 30/4/72
Chloromycetin Powder 5 percent	Parke Davis and Co. Tasman Vaccine Laboratory	TT TT	1629 12/5/70 31/5/72 1643 13/5/70 31/5/72
Vaxitas DKH	Ltd.	Upper Hutt	1643 13/5/70 31/5/72
Porcovac	Hoechst (New Zealand) Ltd		1644 13/5/70 31/10/72
Leptospira Bivalent Vaccine	Mannings Ltd	Hamilton	1645 12/5/70 31/5/72 1648 13/5/70 30/4/72
Trivetrin Injection	son (New Zealand) Ltd.	Auckland	1046 13/3/70 30/4/72
Sulphathiazole Cream	Northern Veterinary Supplies Ltd.	Auckland	1649 13/5/70 30/4/72
Eczema Cream with Lignocaine	Northern Veterinary Supplies Ltd.	Auckland	1653 13/5/70 31/3/72
Sulphathiazole with Zinc Cream	Northern Veterinary Supplies	Auckland	1654 13/5/70 30/4/72
	Ltd.		
	SCHEDULE III		
		Principal	Licence Date of Date of
Name of Animal Remedy	Name of Licensee	Business Address	No. Issue Expiry
Salsbury Mycoplasma Gallisepticum and	Jones and Hoskyns Ltd	Rolleston	1637 13/5/70 30/4/72
Mycoplasma Synoviae Negative Serum Conditions:			
That this product is used only at Departmen	at of Agriculture veterinary diagnos	etic laboratories and at uni	versities
Salsbury Mycoplasma Synoviae Positive		Rolleston	
Serum Sylloviae Positive	Jones and Hoskyns Etd	Roneston	1638 13/5/70 30/4/72
Conditions:			
That this product is used only at Departmen		tic laboratories and at uni	
Salsbury Mycoplasma Gallisepticum Positive Serum	Jones and Hoskyns Ltd	Rolleston	1639 13/5/70 30/4/72
Conditions:			
That this product is used only at Departmen	t of Agriculture veterinary diagnos	tic laboratories and at uni	versities.
<u>-</u>		Rolleston	1640 13/5/70 30/4/72
Conditions:			